hereby approved, attached hereto as Exhibit 

“A”, and incorporated herein as if fully set 

forth, with the following condition: 

1. The variance for the total attached 

garage door exposure facing the street to 

exceed seventy-two (72) square feet, up 

to one hundred forty four (144) square 

feet, as shown with the attached “Exhibit 

A” shall be allowed. 

AND IT IS SO RESOLVED. 

3 

Passed by a vote of 7 to 0 on this the 7th day of March, 

2017. 

CITY OF KELLER, TEXAS 

BY: